CERTIFICATE OF LAND

File No.KB/2023/revised/373 A

Date:-16/11/2023

Certified that the land measuring 3800Sq.Meters + 3558.64Sq.Meters = 7358.64Sq.Meters of Khasra no. 1262/1.99, 1262/2 at Muhana, Sanganer, Jaipur (Raj.) is owned by Indian Student Culture Society, 69, shivaji nagar, civil lines, Jaipur by way of Lease Deed, Registered in Sub Registrar office, sanganer-11, jaipur on. Book no.1 Gild No 42 Pg No.3 Sr. No.2006399004174 dated 15.11.2006 lease start from date 14.11.2006 to 13.11.2038 (32 years) and Lease Deed registered in Sub Registrar office, sanganer-11, jaipur No. Book No. 1 Gild No 15 Pg No 83 201603182101103 dated 07.4.2016 lease stert from 01..04.2016 to 01.03.2036 (19 years 11 months) lease given by Vijay Shankar Tiwari S/o Sh. S.N. Tiwari and Mrs. Sneh Tiwari W/o Sh. S.N. Tiwari respectively to Indian Student Culture Society, 69, shivaji nagar, civil lines, Jaipur

It is further certified that owners of the land has leased to Indian Student Culture Society, (Name of the School/Society/Trust/Company underSection 8 of companies Act, 2013) fully described in the schedule mentioned here in after

SL	Particulars	Details
1.	Plot No. (s)/ Survey No. (s)/Khasra No. (s)/Khata	Khasra no.1262/1.99 rakba
	No.(s)/Khatauni No.(s)	Khasra no.1262/2 rakba
2.	Name of street/village, Sub Division, District and State	Muhana, Sanganer, Jaipur

It is certified that the said entire land comprise of a single contiguous plot of land. It is further certified that Sneh Public School Muhana, Sanganer, Jaipur (Name of the School with name of street, village, sub-division and district) run by name of Indian Student Culture Society (Society/ Trust/Company under Section 8 of companies Act, 2013) is located on the said plot of land.

THE SCHEDULED OF LAND ABOVE REFERRED TO

All that piece and parcel of land measuring 3800 Sq.Meters + 3558.64 Sq.Meters = 7358.64Sq.Meters(area of land in squaremeters) situated in Khasra no.1262/1.99, 1262/2 [Plot No. (s)/Survey No.(s)/ Khasra No. (s)] at Muhana, Sanganer, Jaipur (name of street/village, sub division, district and state) and bounded as follows:

North-Other land East-18 mtr. wide Road West-Other land South-Institutional land North-Institutional East-18 mtr. wide road West-other South-other

SNEH PUBLIC SCH: Muhana, Sanganer JA DISTRICT MAGISTRATE/REGISTERING AUTHORITH WITH

DESIGNATION

भागानेर दितीय

(Name of Office)

(Name of District)- Jaipur

Note:- STRIKE OF WHICHEVER IS NOT APPLICABLE

Indian Student Culture Society 69, Shivaji Nagar, Civil Lines, Jaipur

> The filled up certificate should be either in Hindi or English. If it is issued in vernacular language, translated notarized version in English be uploaded along with the original vernacular certificate as a single pdf.